UNDER THE HAGUE AGREEMENT

l. Individual Designation Fees at the International Application Stage

African Intellectual Property
Organization (OAPI)

INDIVIDUAL FEES

for a single deposit

for a multiple deposit

Bulgaria for the first design

for each additional design
European Union for each design
Hungary for the first design

for each additional design

Kyrgyzstan for the first design
for each additional design

Republic of Moldova for the first design
for each additional design

I1.  Individual Designation Fees at the Renewal Stage

(under the 1999 Act only)

African Intellectual Property
Organization (OAPI)

for each design

Bulgaria for the first renewal
for the second renewal
for the third renewal

European Union for each design

Hungary for the first design
for each additional design

Kyrgyzstan for the first design
for each additional design

Republic of Moldova for the first design
for each additional design

June 2011

Swiss francs

108
162

103
55

89

103
24

156
78

Swiss francs

248

205
273
342

44

103
24

78
8

128
13



