INDIVIDUAL FEES UNDER THE HAGUE AGREEMENT

I. **Individual Designation Fees at the International Application Stage**

g	recs at the International Application Stage	Swiss francs
African Intellectual Property Organization (OAPI)	for a single deposit	108
	for a multiple deposit	162
Bulgaria	for the first design for each additional design	103 55
European Union	for each design	89
Hungary	for the first design for each additional design	103 24
Kyrgyzstan	for the first design for each additional design	156 78
Republic of Moldova	for the first design for each additional design	89 9
II. Individual Designation (under the 1999 Act on	1 Fees at the Renewal Stage	
	•97	Swiss francs
African Intellectual Property Organization (OAPI)	for each design	Swiss francs 248
_ •		-
Organization (OAPI)	for each design for the first renewal for the second renewal	248 205 273
Organization (OAPI) Bulgaria	for each design for the first renewal for the second renewal for the third renewal	248 205 273 342
Organization (OAPI) Bulgaria European Union	for each design for the first renewal for the second renewal for the third renewal for each design for the first design	248 205 273 342 44 103